Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
maximum

conversion)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 329,738 $ 207,342
Restricted cash 23,221 23,221
Total assets 576,432 454,036
Total current liabilities 106,532 106,532
Total long-term liabilities 51,741 51,741
Total stockholders� equity 418,159 295,763
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 576,432 $ 454,036

42

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations Data

Assuming Reverse Merger and Recapitalization

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

The following unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information has been prepared based on the accounting for the Acquisition
assuming Great American as the accounting acquirer and results in accounting for the transaction as a reverse merger followed by a
recapitalization as more fully described on page 38.

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
maximum

conversion)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ 38,813 $ 38,813
Sale of goods 3,075 3,075

Total revenues 41,888 41,888

Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services 3,900 3,900
Cost of goods sold 3,189 3,189
Selling, general and administrative expenses 7,887 7,887

Total operating expenses 14,976 14,976

Operating income 26,912 26,912
Other income (expense):
Interest income 241 241
Other income 18 18
Interest expense (5,898) (5,898)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 21,273 21,273
Provision for income taxes 8,373 8,373

Net income from continuing operations $ 12,900 $ 12,900

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 65,842 50,565
Earnings per share - basic and diluted $ 0.20 $ 0.26

43

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations Data

Assuming Reverse Merger and Recapitalization

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

The following unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information has been prepared based on the accounting for the Acquisition
assuming Great American as the accounting acquirer and results in accounting for the transaction as a reverse merger followed by a
recapitalization as more fully described on page 38.

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
maximum

conversion)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ 48,496 $ 48,496
Sale of goods 4,673 4,673

Total revenues 53,169 53,169

Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services 20,595 20,595
Cost of goods sold 4,736 4,736
Selling, general and administrative expenses 26,787 26,787

Total operating expenses 52,118 52,118

Operating income 1,051 1,051
Other income (expense):
Interest income 6,528 6,528
Other income 95 95
Interest expense (3,856) (3,856)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 3,818 3,818
Provision for income taxes 1,503 1,503

Net loss from continuing operations (A) $ 2,315 $ 2,315

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic and diluted 65,482 50,205
Earnings per share - basic and diluted $ 0.04 $ 0.05

(A) Does not include the impact of Great American�s discontinued operations for the period.

44

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet Data at March 31, 2009

Assuming Reverse Merger and Recapitalization

The following unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial information has been prepared based on the accounting for the Acquisition
assuming Great American as the accounting acquirer and results in accounting for the transaction as a reverse merger followed by a
recapitalization as more fully described on page 38.

(Dollars in thousands)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined Pro
Forma

(assuming
maximum

conversion)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 329,738 $ 207,342
Restricted cash 23,221 23,221
Total assets 393,156 270,760
Total current liabilities 73,665 73,665
Total long-term liabilities 756 756
Total stockholders� equity 318,735 196,339
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 393,156 $ 270,760

45

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE SHARE INFORMATION

The following table sets forth selected historical equity ownership information for AAMAC, the Company and Great American and unaudited
pro forma combined per share ownership information after giving effect to the Acquisition, assuming (i) that no holders of Public Shares
exercise their conversion rights and (ii) that holders of 30% less one share of the Public Shares have exercised their conversion rights. AAMAC
is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the Acquisition. The historical information should be read in

[…]

the transaction occurred on the dates indicated and does not purport to indicate the financial position or results of operations as of any future date
or for any future period. Please refer to the following information in conjunction with the accompanying notes to these pro forma financial
statements and the historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto and the sections entitled �AAMAC Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and �Great American Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations� in this proxy statement/prospectus.

128

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Assuming Acquisition of Great American by AAMAC

As of March 31, 2009

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Additional
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
maximum

conversion)AAMAC

Great
American

Group,
LLC

(In thousands)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 741 $ 58,399 $ (60,000)A $ 329,738 $ (122,396)H $ 207,342

407,572 B
(25,000)C
(3,985)E

(47,989)F
Restricted cash �  23,221 �  23,221 �  23,221
Accounts receivable, unbilled receivables and advances
against customer contracts �  13,561 �  13,561 �  13,561
Goods held for sale or auction �  16,603 �  16,603 �  16,603
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 142 1,303 (50)I 1,395 �  1,395
Deferred tax asset�current �  �  481 N 481 �  481

Total current assets 883 113,087 271,029 384,999 (122,396) 262,603

Cash and cash equivalents held in trust account�  restricted 407,572 �  (407,572)B �  �  �
Property and equipment, net �  1,054 �  1,054 �  1,054
Goodwill �  5,688 113,780 S 119,468 �  119,468
Intangible assets, net �  504 69,496 R 70,000 �  70,000
Other assets 415 496 �  911 �  911

Total assets $ 408,870 $ 120,829 $ 46,733 $ 576,432 $ (122,396) $ 454,036

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ �  $ 4,560 $ �  $ 4,560 $ �  $ 4,560
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 357 6,877 7,234 �  7,234
Amount payable under collaborative arrangements �  38,500 �  38,500 �  38,500
Mandatorily redeemable noncontrolling interests �  2,300 �  2,300 �  2,300
Accrued compensation plans �  13,791 (4,491)G 9,300 �  9,300
Auction and liquidation proceeds payable �  1,533 �  1,533 �  1,533
Contingent consideration �  �  23,567 T 23,567 �  23,567
Current portion of long term debt �  19,538 �  19,538 �  19,538

Total current liabilities 357 87,099 19,076 106,532 �  106,532

Long-term debt, net of current portion �  4,177 (3,985)E 192 �  192
Deferred tax liability�non-current �  �  23,616 N 23,616 �  23,616
Contingent consideration �  �  27,933 T 27,933 �  27,933

Total liabilities 357 91,276 66,640 158,273 �  158,273

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 160

Common stock subject to conversion 122,396 �  (122,396)H �  �  �
Equity:
Deferred compensation �  (1,377) 1,377 U �  �  �
Common stock�Great American Group, Inc. �  �  5 M 7 (1)H 6

1 H
1 D

Common stock�AAMAC 4 �  (4)M �  �  �
Additional paid-in capital 279,810 �  122,395 H 430,424 (122,395)H 308,029

(54,464)U
82,684 D

(1)M
Members� equity �  30,930 (6,425)C �  �  �

23,534 U
(47,989)F

(50)I
Retained earnings/(accumulated deficit)�AAMAC 6,303 �  (18,575)C (12,272) �  (12,272)

Total stockholders' equity 286,117 29,553 102,489 418,159 (122,396) 295,763

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 408,870 $ 120,829 $ 46,733 $ 576,432 $ (122,396) $ 454,036

See accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements.

129

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

Assuming Acquisition of Great American by AAMAC

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2009

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Additional
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
maximum

conversion)AAMAC

Great
American

Group,
LLC

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ �  $ 38,813 $ �  $ 38,813 $   �  $ 38,813
Sale of goods �  3,075 �  3,075 �  3,075

Total revenues �  41,888 �  41,888 �  41,888
Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services �  3,900 �  3,900 �  3,900
Cost of goods sold �  3,189 �  3,189 �  3,189
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 276 14,105 (7,118)G 10,387 �  10,387

705 J
(150)L

69 P
2,500 R

Total operating expenses 276 21,194 (3,994) 17,476 �  17,476

Operating income (loss) (276) 20,694 3,994 24,412 �  24,412
Other income (expense):
Interest income 237 4 �  241 �  241
Other income �  18 �  18 �  18
Interest expense �  (5,930) 32 E (5,898) (5,898)

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes (39) 14,786 4,026 18,773 �  18,773
Benefit (provision) for income taxes 13 �  (7,402)O (7,389) �  (7,389)

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations (26) 14,786 (3,376) 11,384 �  11,384
Accretion of trust income relating to
common stock subject to possible
conversion (63) �  63 K �  �  �

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations attributable to other common
stockholders $ (89) $ 14,786 $ (3,313) $ 11,384 $ �  $ 11,384

39,330 65,842 Q 50,565 Q

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 162

Weighted average shares outstanding�basic
and diluted
Earnings (loss) per share�basic and diluted $ 0.00 $ 0.17 $ 0.23
See accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements.

130

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

Assuming Acquisition of Great American by AAMAC

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Additional
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Combined
Pro

Forma
(assuming
maximum

conversion)AAMAC

Great
American

Group,
LLC

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Services and fees $ �  $ 48,496 $ �  $ 48,496 $   �  $ 48,496
Sale of goods �  4,673 �  4,673 �  4,673

Total revenues �  53,169 �  53,169 �  53,169
Operating expenses:
Direct cost of services �  20,595 �  20,595 �  20,595
Cost of goods sold �  4,736 �  4,736 �  4,736
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,397 21,696 (401)G 36,787 �  36,787

2,819 J
276 P

10,000 R

Total operating expenses 2,397 47,027 12,694 62,118 �  62,118

Operating income (loss) (2,397) 6,142 (12,694) (8,949) �  (8,949)
Other income (expense):
Interest income 6,370 158 �  6,528 �  6,528
Other income �  95 �  95 �  95
Interest expense �  (4,063) 207 E (3,856) �  (3,856)

Income (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes 3,973 2,332 (12,487) (6,182) �  (6,182)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes (1,356) �  3,789 O 2,433 �  2,433

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
(A) 2,617 2,332 (8,698) (3,749) �  (3,749)
Accretion of trust income relating to common
stock subject to possible conversion (1,449) �  1,449 K �  �  �

Net income (loss) attributable to other common
stockholders (A) $ 1,168 $ 2,332 $ (7,249) $ (3,749) $ �  $ (3,749)

Weighted average shares outstanding�basic and
diluted 39,330 65,482 Q 50,205 Q
Earnings (loss) per share�basic and diluted $ 0.03 $ (0.06) $ (0.07)

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 164

(A) Does not include the impact of Great American's discontinued operations for the period.
See accompanying notes to the unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements.

131

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 165

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

[…]

combined entity, Great American�s former equity members retaining a significant minority voting interest in the combined entity and Great
American�s former equity members having the right to appoint a majority of the combined entity�s board of directors. However, because
AAMAC, the acquiree for accounting purposes, does not meet the definition of a �business� provided in SFAS 141R, the recognition and
measurement provisions of SFAS 141R do not apply. The share exchange transaction utilizes the capital structure of AAMAC and the assets and
liabilities of Great American are recorded at historical cost.

140

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 180

Table of Contents

Great American Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Assuming Reverse Merger and Recapitalization

As of March 31, 2009

(Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Combined
Pro Forma
(assuming
minimum

conversion)

Additional
Pro Forma

Adjustments
(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Combined
Pro Forma
(assuming
maximum

conversion)

Great American
Group,

LLC AAMAC
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 58,399 $ 741 $ (60,000) A $ 329,738 $ (122,396) H $ 207,342

407,572 B
(25,000) C
(3,985) E

(47,989) F

Restricted cash 23,221 �  �  23,221 �  23,221
Accounts receivable, unbilled receivables and advances against customer
contracts 13,561 �  �  13,561 �  13,561
Goods held for sale or auction 16,603 �  �  16,603 �  16,603
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,303 142 (50) I 1,395 �  1,395
Deferred tax asset�current �  �  481 N 481 �  481

Total current assets 113,087 883 271,029 384,999 (122,396) 262,603

Cash and cash equivalents held in trust account�restricted �  407,572 (407,572) B �  �  �
Property and equipment, net 1,054 �  �  1,054 �  1,054
Goodwill 5,688 �  �  5,688 �  5,688
Intangible assets, net 504 �  �  504 �  504
Other assets 496 415 �  911 �  911

Total assets $ 120,829 $ 408,870 $ (136,543) $ 393,156 $ (122,396) $ 270,760

Liabilities
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 4,560 $ �  $ �  $ 4,560 $ �  $ 4,560
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 6,877 357 �  7,234 �  7,234
Amount payable under collaborative arrangements 38,500 �  �  38,500 �  38,500
Mandatorily redeemable noncontrolling interests 2,300 �  �  2,300 �  2,300
Accrued compensation plans 13,791 �  (13,791) G �  �  �
Auction and liquidation proceeds payable 1,533 �  �  1,533 �  1,533
Current portion of long term debt 19,538 �  �  19,538 �  19,538

Total current liabilities 87,099 357 (13,791) 73,665 �  73,665

Long-term debt, net of current portion 4,177 �  (3,985) E 192 �  192
Deferred tax liability-non-current �  �  564 N 564 �

Edgar Filing: Alternative Asset Management Acquisition Corp. - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 181